					_		PERMIT	189JE	D	
City of Portland, I 389 Congress Street,		•			- 1	Permit No: 04-0173	Issue Date	: 1 2004	CBL: 392 A	010001
Location of Construction:		Owner Name:			Ov	vner Address:			Phone:	
182 Hope Ave (LT	#10)	Goldeneye Co	rp		2	86 Falmouth Rd	atyc	PORTLA	WD	
Business Name:		Contractor Name	:		Co	ntractor Address:	STREET, SQUARE, SQUARE		Phone	
n/a		The Vasta Cor	poratio	n	P	O Box 1464 Port	land		2078792	217
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:			Pe	rmit Type:				Zone:
n/a		n/a			S	Single Family				1 R' Z
Past Use:		Proposed Use:			Pe	ermit Fee:	Cost of Wor	k:	CEO District:	\neg
Vacant		Build new 28'	x 36' si	ngle family		\$1,716.00	\$180,00	00.00	5	
		home with 24' car garage.	home with 24' x 24' attached two car garage.				CTION: Toup:	Type: 50 40,4		
Proposed Project Descript	ion:								DUCK!	
· ·		ily home with 24' x 24'	attache	d two car	Si	gnature:		Signatu	ignature: M 6 3/11/14 ICT (P.A.D.)	
garage.	C	·		L		EDESTRIAN ACTIV	VITIES DIS	TRICT (
					Α	ction: Approve	ed 🗌 Ap	proved w	/Conditions	Denied
					S	ignature:			Date:	
Permit Taken By:		Date Applied For: 02/26/2004				Zoning	Approv	al		
	cation de	pes not preclude the	Spe	ecial Zone or Review	vs	Zonin	g Appeal		Historic Pr	eservation
		g applicable State and		horeland NA		Variance			Not in Dist	rict or Landmar
2. Building permits septic or electrica		nclude plumbing,	□ W	etland/etland	Miscellaneous			Does Not R	Require Review	
3. Building permits	are void	if work is not started he date of issuance.	Flood Zone Panel		Condition	nal Use		Requires R	eview	
False information permit and stop a	•	alidate a building		ubdivision	,	Interpreta	ation		Approved	
			# 2	ite Plan 204-003Z	2	_ Approved	d		Approved v	w/Conditions
			Maj	☐ Minor ☐ MM J	X	Denied			Denied <	\Rightarrow
			Date:	-0 2/0		Date:			Date:	
I hereby certify that I a I have been authorized jurisdiction. In additionshall have the authority such permit.	by the on, if a po	wner to make this applermit for work describe	med prication d in the	as his authorized application is iss	e j a; su	proposed work is gent and I agree t ed, I certify that t	o conform he code of	to all a	pplicable law authorized re	rs of this presentative
SIGNATURE OF APPLICA	ANT			ADDRESS			DATE	3	PH	IONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON	IN CHAR	GE OF WORK, TITLE					DATE		PH	IONE

City of Portland, Maine	N 074 0716	Permit No: 04-0173	Date Applied For: 02/26/2004	CBL: 392 A010001		
389 Congress Street, 04101	Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207				Phone:	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		
182 Hope Ave	Goldeneye Corp	Goldeneye Corp		286 Falmouth Rd		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		
n/a	The Vista Corporation	The Vista Corporation I		PO Box 1464 Portland		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Phone: P		Permit Type:		
n/a n/a		L	Single Family			
Proposed Use:		Proposed	Project Description	:		
Build new 28' x 36' single fan	nily home with 24' x 24' attached two	o Build n	new 28' x 36' singl	e family home with	24' x 24' attached two	

car garage.

Permit No:

Date Applied For:

CBL:

03/08/2004 Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal **Approval Date:** Dept: Zoning V Ok to Issue: Note: lot #10 -

- 1) NO DAYLIGHT BASEMENT is being shown. NO DAYLIGHT BASEMENT is approved with this permit.
- 2) All driveways shall be paved within six (6) months of the receipt of a temporary certificate of occupancy and shall be a minimum of 12' wide. Individual homeowners shall be responsible for paving of diriveway.
- 3) Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools, and/or garages. Rear deck/screened porch 12' x 14' shown & approved.
- 4) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that work.
- "No Parking" street signs shall be installed along the subdivision roadways PRIOR to the issuance of the first house lot certificate of occupancy (whether permanent or temporary) for this subdivision.
- 6) No certificate of occupancy shall be issued for any house lot in the subdivision until the base pavement has been completed along the entire length of Hope Avenue in Portland as well as Falmouth.

03/10/2004 Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke **Approval Date:** Dept: Building Ok to Issue: Note:

- 1) Chimney disclosure must be completed and submitted to this office prior to the issuance of the CO
- 2) If the screen porch is more than 30" above grade, guardrail protection must be installed @ 34" to 38" and meet the horrizontal load of 50lbs per lineal foot.
- 3) Separate permits are required for any electrical or plumbing work.

car garage.

Application approval based upon information provided by applicant and subsequent notes made on the plans by Mike DiMillo on 3/10/04 in this office. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review and approval prior to work.

182 Hope Ave 392-A-10 04-0173

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table 401.4	1) Will the KO Excavat	on for 2000-2500 PSF.
Component	· /	Inspection/Date/Findings
STRUCTURAL Footing Dimensions/Depth (Table 403.1.1 & 403.1.1(1), Section 403.1.2)	8" × 1"4" ? pads scaled 3×3 2× 2'×8"	0/
Foundation Drainage Dampproofing (Section 406)	? Water Proofing 3 windows w/stairs to garage	2/2
Ventilation (Section 409.1) Crawls Space ONLY	,	OR.
AnchorBolts/Straps (Section 403.1.4)	1/2" × 12" @ 48" O.C./12" corners	OK
Lally Column Type, Spacing and footing sizes (Table 502.3.4(2))	3 /2" Concrete	OK
Built-Up Wood Center Girder Dimension/Type	(3) 2×12 (3) 13/4×9/4 LUL	AZL LUL'S OK
(Table 502.3.4(2))	8'0 6'3 max allowed	
Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimesions	2×6 AT = x10	ok_
First Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	ZX10 16 O.C.	ok
Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing Table(503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	2×10@16 0°C.	CK.

Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing(Table 802.4.2 or 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	2×8º160.6. 2×6 collarte@160.6.	OK
Roof Rafter;Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension(Table 802.3.2(7))	3'/2" × 9 /4 PSC ValleyS 3'/2" × 11 '/4" Ridge Beam garage ZX10 Pofters 8:12	4
Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof (Table 503.2.1(1)	BUCA 99 2305. Z	ok
Fastener Schedule (Table 602.3(1) & (2))	> 3/4"+46, 1/2" Ply, 5/8 ply	ok
Private Garage Section 309 and Section 407 1999 BOCA) Living Space ? (Above or beside)	Steel = W/2x35 or W 14x30	
Fire separation	? 4"511 on bulkhead	06
Fire rating of doors to living space Door Sill elevation (407.5 BOCA)	7 3/8" Walls & ceilings	OF
Egress Windows (Section 310)	7 4" SIII on bulkhead 7 3/8" Walls of ceilings 7 5/8" Walls of ceilings 7 6/0 - 60 Danadigm Expesss	0/E
Roof Covering (Chapter 9)	Asphalt	Ok
Safety Glazing (Section 308)	7 2nd FL BATh	Both tempered ok
Attic Access (BOCA 1211.1)	7 22×30 in Bed Rom	OK
Draft Stopping around chimney	7. /2" s pace	1" Ext wall 2"@ Framing

	learing Int. Z-2×10		
Header Schedule be	any Ext: (3) Ex 12 W/3 Jacks		
Type of Heating System	? FHW OFL		
Stairs Number of Stairways	4		
Interior 3	max 73/4"		
Exterior Treads and Risers (Section 314)	io"MM.		
Width	MIN. 36		
Headroom	6'8"		
Guardrails and Handrails (Section 315)	36" #TYP. HR = 34-38" on walls		
Smoke Detectors Location and type/Interconnected	HR=34-38" on walls > 1 Ph BdRown 1 Per PL oor Buttery B-up/Inte	enconected	0/
Plan Reviewer Signature	losure issued		

See Chimney Summary Checklist 1913 6165 Screen Porch Beam's (3) 2×10 / Bearing Roof (3) 13/4" x 9 1/4" LULS OF 3-10" Sona OK Joists 2×10 16 O.C. OK Headers (2) 2x8 Ex

Rafters ZX8 ceiling suist ZX8 OK ? Ht off grade less Than 30" DE

TABLE 1003.1 SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENTS FOR MASONRY FIREPLACES AND CHIMNEYS

NOTE: This table provides a summary of major requirements for the construction of masonry chimneys and fireplaces. Letter references are to Figure 1003.1, which shows examples of typical construction. This table does not cover all requirements, nor does it cover all aspects of the indicated requirements. For the actual mandatory requirements of the code, see the indicated section of text.

the mulcated requirements. For the actual	mandatory requ	REQUIREMENTS		
ITEM	LETTER	Summary	See Section	
		4-inch minimum thickness for hearth.	1003.9.1	
Hearth and hearth extension thickness	A	2-inch minimum thickness for hearth extension.	1003.9.2	
	<u> </u>	8 inches for fireplace opening less than 6 square feet.	1003.7.2	
Hearth extension (each side of opening)	В		1003.10	
	<u> </u>	12 inches for fireplace opening greater than or equal to 6 square feet. 16 inches for fireplace opening less than 6 square feet.		
Hearth extension (front of opening)	c	10 inches for ineplace opening less man o square reel.	1003.10	
Ticalar extension (none or opening)		20 inches for fireplace opening greater than or equal to 6 square feet.		
Hearth and hearth extension reinforcing	D	Reinforced to carry its own weight and all imposed loads.	1003.9	
Fincher dimensions	E	20-inch minimum firebox depth.	1003.11	
Firebox dimensions		12-inch minimum firebox depth for Rumford fireplaces.	1000	
Thickness of wall of firebox	F	10 inches solid masonry or 8 inches where firebrick lining is used.	1003.5	
Distance from top of opening to throat	G	8 inches minimum.	1003.7	
Smoke chamber				
Wall thickness		6 inches lined; 8 inches unlined.	1003.8	
•	Н		1003.8.1	
Dimensions		Not taller than opening width; walls not inclined more than 45 degrees from vertical for prefabricated smoke chamber linings or 30 degrees	1005.6.1	
		from vertical for corbeled masonry.		
	_	Four No. 4 full-length bars for chimney up to 40 inches wide. Add two	1003.3.1	
Chimney vertical reinforcing ^a	I	No. 4 bars for each additional 40 inches or fraction of width, or for each additional flue.	1005.5.1	
Chimney horizontal reinforcing ^a	J	¹ / ₄ -inch ties at each 18 inches, and two ties at each bend in vertical steel.	1003.3.2	
Fireplace lintel	К	Noncombustible material with 4-inch load-bearing length of each side of	1003.7	
rnepiace initei	1	opening.	1001.7;	
Chimney walls with flue lining	L	4-inch-thick solid masonry with liner.	1001.7,	
Ciminoj wano war ruo mang	_	¹ / ₂ -inch grout or airspace between liner and wall.	1001.9	
Effective flue area (based on area of fireplace	М	See Section 1001.12.	1001.12	
opening and chimney) Clearances				
Clearances			1001.15	
From chimney		2 inches interior, 1 inch exterior.		
From fireplace	N	2 inches front, back or sides.	1003.12	
•			1003.13	
Combustible trim or materials		6 inches from opening.	1001 6	
Above roof		3 feet above roof penetration, 2 feet above part of structure within 10 feet.	1001.6	
Anchorage ^a				
Strap		³ / ₁₆ inch by 1 inch.		
Number		Two.	1002.4	
Embedment into chimney	0	12 inches hooked around outer bar with 6-inch extension.	1003.4	
Fasten to		Four joists.		
Bolts		Two ¹ / ₂ -inch diameter.		
Footing		1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1		
Thickness	P	12-inch minimum.	1003.2	
V.C.A.L		6 inches each side of fireplace wall.		
Width		o menes each side of inteplace wait.		

For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm, 1 square foot = 0.0929 m^2 , 1 degree = 0.01745 rad.

^a Required only in Seismic Zones 3 and 4.

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction:	+ 10	Una K	Venue		
	1 10 1				
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structury Foundation 17445F/ 266	ure Space	Square Foot	rage or Lot ノスケ	Acres	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot#	Owner	Vesta C	orp	Telephoi	
392 A 10				232-8	1050
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	1 ' '	name, addres		Cost Of	(A A) A
nla	telephone:	879-23		217	0,000
	P.J. Box	1464 -Po	rtand	Fee: \$500	Fee 1641.0
Current use:			04104	Co	72
If the location is currently vacant, what we	as prior use:	Kaus.	land	28	8,016.
	_				8'X 30 DEZ
Approximately how long has it been vaca		, ,	in	6, × 3 (
Proposed use: Single family Project description:	14 M	SIOLENC	oc 2	8 x 20	76 x, he
to build new single	lamily ro	sidence	2 W/aHa	ched =	2 Cargana
Contractor's name, address & telephone: P.O. Box 1464 Fortland,	The Ves	fa Coop	o. /Mike	DMI	16
Who should we contact when the permit	is ready: <u>//</u>	rike/Ma	ria Dim	4//0	1232-805
Mailing address: Box 1464			man al	1110	
/	,				rmit on d
We will contact you by phone when the preview the requirements before starting as	ny work, with	a Plan Reviev			
and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before	e the permit is	s picked up.	PHONE: 8	19-221	2,
			7	DEPT. OF BUILD	NC INC
F THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCL DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING				LL BELLAVOR AND LINE ADDITION	TICKEL ECTION
NFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PE		·	·		5 2004
hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the n	amed property,	or that the owne	r of record aut d	izes the proposed	d work and that I
nave been authorized by the owner to make this appl urisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in					
hall have the authority to enter all areas covered by one of this permit.	ınıs permit at any	reasonable nou Z.	и то өптогсө тпө р	DIOVISIONS OF TH O C	oaes :applicable
Signature of applicant:	110,1	11/1	Date: 2	124/04	
This is NOT a paymit you may n	John	ury	ark until the	24/07	

this is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

1 thank of Alata Con D	Date: 3/m/nA
Applicant: The Vasta Conf	Date: 3/0/04
Address: 182 Hope ALE (wt#10)	C-B-L: 392-A-010
CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING	G ORDINANCE
Date- New Dev.	#04-0173
Zone Location - R-7	
Interior or corner lot - Proposed Use/Work - Servage Disposal - Cty Lot Street Frontage - 50' min -90'+ Shori	2/x 3//5m / fay 11/6
Proposed Use/Work -	hed shore 74/4 211
Servage Disposal - Cty	The season deck/squeened Darch 1
Lot Street Frontage - 50 min 90+8hom	C
France Variety 15 min - Ala Sharked To	in and entry
Rear Yard - 25 mm -223/ 50400	<i>j</i>
Side Yard- 14 mm - 22/18 17 8h	ev
Projections - real deck fronch 12 X14 - trant.	entry 6x8 8x2 4 between house
2100	2 grand
Height - 35 m/X = 24 5cal ad	
Lot Area - 10,000 1	
Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 206 MAN A	11,780.64MA
Area per Family - 10,000 Fu	
Off-street Parking - 2 (-9 - 2 Ch g) A	ge 8ha
Loading Bays - N	28 ×36 = 1008
Site Plan - mor/mon 2004-0032	24 x 24 = 5 %
Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - NA W	Feat $6 \times 8 = 48$
Flood Plains - PAnel Z - Zmex	betwar 8' x 24 = 192
	199Z (1)
NO DAVIXUI DASON	he A
5600	

SPACE AND BULK REQUIREMENTS - R-2 ZONE

MINIMUM LOT SIZE:

10,000 S.F.

MINIMUM FRONTAGE:

50 FT.

MINIMUM SETBACKS:

FRONT YARD 25 FT.

REAR YARD 25 FT.

SIDE YARD*

1 STORY 12 FT.

1 1/2 STORY 12 FT.

2 STORY 14 FT. 2 1/2 STORY 16 FT.

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH:

OTHER USES:

80 FT.

* THE WIDTH OF ONE (1) SIDE YARD MAY BE REDUCED ONE (1) FOOT FOR EVERY FOOT THAT THE OTHER SIDE YARD IS CORRESPONDINGLY INCREASED, BUT NO SIDE YARD SHALL BE LESS THAN TWELVE (12) FEET IN WIDTH.

THE SIDE YARDS SHOWN ON THE FOLLOWING FIGURES ARE BASED UPON A (1) ONE STORY STRUCTURE AND MAY BE INCREASED OR DECREASED DEPENDING UPON THE NUMBER OF STORIES.

Design: PDO	Date: FEB 2004					
Droft: LAN	Job No.: 933					
Checked: AMP	Scale: NTS					
File Name: 98089-ALL-LOTS.dwg						

G	Traffic and Civil Engineering Services
	PO Box 1237, 15 Shaker Road Gray, ME 04039 207-657-6910

Drawing Name	:		
Space	&	Bulk	Requirements
Project:			

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

DRC Copy Application I. D. Number

2004-0032

		-1.0 COP)	
Goldeneye Corp			02/26/2004
Applicant			Application Date
286 Falmouth Rd , Falmouth , ME	04105		Hope Ave Lot #10
Applicant's Mailing Address			Project Name/Description
		182 - 182 Hope Ave Lot #	f10, Portland, Maine
Consultant/Agent	Ament Favo	Address of Proposed Site	
Agent Ph: Applicant or Agent Daytime Telepho	Agent Fax:	392 A010001 Assessor's Reference: Cha	art-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check all the			
	e/Distribution Parkin		ner (specify)
1744 sq. Ft.	-711.76	1.35 acres	7-2
Proposed Building square Feet or #	of Units	Acreage of Site	Zoning
Check Review Required:			
Site Plan	Subdivision	☐ PAD Review	14-403 Streets Review
(major/minor)	# of lots		<u> </u>
Flood Hazard	Shoreland	☐ HistoricPreservation	□ DEP Local Certification
	hers		
Zoning Conditional Use (ZBA/PB)	Zoning Variance		Other
330 (25, 1, 5)			
Fees Paid: Site Plan \$2	250.00 Subdivision	Engineer Review	\$50.00 Date 03/02/2004
		Reviewer Jay Reynolds	
Status:		Treviewei Jay Iveyiloids	
Approved		Denied	
Approval Date 03/11/2004	Approval Expiration	03/11/2005 Extension to	Additional Sheets
			Attached
Condition Compliance	Jay Reynolds	03/11/2004	_
	signature	date	
Performance Guarantee	Required*	✓ Not Required	
* No building permit may be issued i	until a performance quaran	tee has been submitted as indicated below	
. ,	,	nee had book bashinted as maisared solon	
Performance Guarantee Accepte			avairation data
	date	amount	expiration date
Inspection Fee Paid	data	amaun ⁴	
Dollation Domestic	date	amount	
Building Permit Issue	data		
Deutenman C	date		
Performance Guarantee Reduce	ddate	remaining balance	signature
Temporary Certificate of Occupa		Conditions (See Attache	ed)expiration date
Coallessed	date		expiration date
Final Inspection	date	signature	
Contificate Of Occurrence	date	Signature	
Certificate Of Occupancy	date		
Dorformones Cuercutes Bell -			
Performance Guarantee Release		almatura	
Defeat Occasion O. L. W. C.	date	signature	
Defect Guarantee Submitted	اد د المام مام م	data	ovairation data
Defeat Committee Delegand	submitted	date amount	expiration date
Defect Guarantee Released	d=4-	almat	
	date	signature	

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM ADDENDUM

SING FORM 2004-0032
Application I. D. Number

		ADDENDOM	
Goldeneye Corp		02/26/2004	
Applicant		Application Date	
286 Falmouth Rd , Falmouth , ME 04105		Hope Ave Lot #10	
Applicant's Mailing Address		Project Name/Description	on .
		182 - 182 Hope Ave Lot #10, Portland, Maine	
Consultant/Agent		Address of Proposed Site	
Agent Ph:	Agent Fax:	392 A010001	
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax		Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot	

Approval Conditions of DRC

- 1 The Finish Floor Elevation shall be verified and reported to the Development Review Coordinator prior to pouring the foundation walls.
- 2 Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 3 Your new street address is now #182 HOPE AVENUE, the number must be displayed on the street frontage of your house prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 4 A sewer permit is required for you project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext . 8822. The Wastewater and Drainage section of Public Works must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site.
- 5 As-built record information for sewer and stormwater service connections must be submitted to Public Works Engineering Section (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 6 The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as necessary due to field conditions.
- 7 All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE **DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION**

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

2004-0032

		Building Copy	Application I. D. Number
Goldeneve Corn			2/26/2004
Goldeneye Corp Applicant			Application Date
286 Falmouth Rd , Falmouth , ME (04105		Hope Ave Lot #10
Applicant's Mailing Address			Project Name/Description
		182 - 182 Hope Ave Lo	•
Consultant/Agent		Address of Proposed Site	е
	Agent Fax:	392 A010001	
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephor	ne, Fax	Assessor's Reference: C	hart-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check all that	at apply): 📝 New Building	☐ Building Addition ☐ Change Of I	Use 🔽 Residential 🗌 Office 🗍 Retail
Manufacturing Warehouse	/Distribution 🔲 Parking L	ot (Other (specify)
1744 sq. Ft.		1.35 acres	
Proposed Building square Feet or # o	of Units	Acreage of Site	Zoning
Check Review Required:			
▼ Site Plan	Subdivision	☐ PAD Review	14-403 Streets Review
(major/minor)	# of lots	TAB Heview	14 400 0110010 11011011
Elood Hazard	Charaland	☐ Historia Proper vation	DER Local Cortification
Flood Hazard	Shoreland	☐ HistoricPreservation	DEP Local Certification
Zoning Conditional Use (ZBA/PB)	Zoning Variance		Other
Fees Paid: Site Pla \$25	60.00 Subdivision	Engineer Review	\$50.00 Date <u>3/2/2004</u>
Building Approval Statu	101	Reviewer	
Approved	Approved w/Condition See Attached	lons Denied	
Approval Date	Approval Expiration	Extension to	Additional Sheets
Condition Compliance			Attached
	signature	date	
Performance Guarantee	Required*		
* No building permit may be issued u	ntil a performance guarantee	e has been submitted as indicated below	
Performance Guarantee Accepted	4		
r onomanoe duarantee Acceptot	date	amount	expiration date
Inspection Fee Paid			
	date	amount	
Building Permit Issue		5,,,,,	
	date		
Performance Guarantee Reduced	1		
	date	remaining balanc	ce signature
Temporary Certificate of Occupan	cv	Conditions (See Attac	-
	date		expiration date
Final Inspection			·
	date	signature	
Certificate Of Occupancy		_	
	date		
Performance Guarantee Released	J		
	date	signature	
Defect Guarantee Submitted		-	
_	submitted dat	e amount	expiration date
Defect Guarantee Released			
	date	signature	

JAN-14-2004 09:28 PM BURT WOLF

PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT - LAND ONLY

January 12 . 2004	C Wanting Place			
	Effective Date is defined in Paragraph 20 of this Agreement.			
1. PARTIES: This Agreement is made between The Yasta	Communica			
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	(hereinafter called "Buyer") and			
Goldeneya Corpora	(hereinafter called "Seller")			
part of X; If "part of see paragraph 22 for explanation) the p	safter set forth. Seller agrees to sell and Buyer agrees to buy (all property situated in municipality of Portland			
described in deed(s) recorded at said County's Registry of Deed	orated at Lot 10 Presumscott River Place III an. is Book(s: 18262/1883/ . Page(s) 150/57			
of which	is to pay the sum of PRICES 144,000,000 DEPOSITS 1,000,000 Onal amount of DEPOSITS BALANCE DUE S 143,000,000 k, upon delivery of the Deed.			
The balance due amount is to be paid by certified or bank check	c, upon delivery of the Deed.			
This Purchase and Sale Agreement is subject to the following of				
to Buyer. Withdrawals of offers and counteroffers will be offe	("Agency") shell hold fifer shall be valid until January 25, 2004 (date vent of non-acceptance, this earnest money shall be returned promptly crive upon communication, verbally or in writing, to the other party or y lawarit by virtue of acting as excrow agent. Agency shall be entitled to eased as court costs in favor of the prevailing party.			
the Maine Bar Association shall be delivered to Buyer and the execute all necessary papers on April 7, 2004 Seller is unable to convey in accordance with the provisions of exceed 30 days, from the time Seller is notified of the defect, after which time, if such defect is not corrected so that there earnest money and be relieved from all obligations. Seller he such period.	erchantable title in accordance with the Standards of Title adopted by his transaction shall be closed and Buyer shall pay the balance due and (closing date) or before, if agreed in writing by both parties. If this paragraph, then Seller shall have a reasonable time period, not to unless otherwise agreed to by both Buyer and Seller, to remedy the title is a merchantable title, Buyer may, at Buyer's option, withdraw said reby agrees to make a good-faith effort to cure any title defect during			
6. DEED. The property stall be conveyed by a ensumbrances except covenants, conditions, easements and recontinued current use of the property	wareunty deed, and shall be free and oless of all restrictions of record which do not materially and adversely affect the			
7. POSSESSION: Possession of premises shall be given to Bu	iver intunedialely at closing unless otherwise agreed in writing.			
	nage to said premises by fire or otherwise, is assumed by Sollor. Buyer rior to closing for the purpose of determining that the premises are in ent.			
none Real estate fiscal year). Seller is a sponsible for any unpaid taxes for pric they shall be apportioned on the basis of the taxes assessed for	shall be prorated as of the date of closing: rent, association feed, (other), taxes shall be prorated as of the date of closing (based on municipality's or years. If the amount of said taxes is not known at the time of closing or the preceding year with a reapportionment as soon as the new tax ratell survive closing. Buyer and Seller will each pay their transfer tax a			
10. PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM: Buyer acknowledges information from professionals regarding any specific issue or	s receipt of Seller's Property Disclosure Form and is encouraged to seed concern			
11. INSPECTIONS Buyer is encouraged to seek information ; Rev. 2004 Pege 1 of 4 P&&-LO Buyer(s) Initials	from pofessionals regarding any specific issue or concern.			

	`.					
-200·	4 09:29 PM	BURT WOLF	ವಿ ಕೇ ಕೇ ದ . ದ	1 385 3	365 7218 ********	F.02 P.05
a. b. c. d. e. f. y.	Inis Agreement is sinterest rate not to e Buyer to provide Sinformation, is qualfalls to provide Sell shall be returned to Buyer to provide Swithin commitment letter business days after period if the Agre Buyer. Buyer hereby autho Seller's agent. After (b) and (c) a unwilling to proceed by Buyer of notice if Buyer agrees to pay points and/or closing Buyer's ability to ob Buyer may choose	subject to Buyer obtaining acceed sellor with letter from le ified for the loan requests ler with such letter with Buyer. Soller with loan committed within said time period delivery of such notice tement is terminated under the terms of the lefter the lender shall be a roomer than a committed to pay cash instead of of to pay cash instead of of	which showing that Buye ed within a said time period, Seller ment letter from lender she Effective Date of the A., Seller may deliver not inless Buyer delivers the let the provision of this stated to notif, Seller in who can communicated to notif, Seller in who can communicated to notif, Seller in who can communicate the provision of this stated to notif, Seller agrees to pay on [2] subject to the said to busining financing. If so,	loan of	g' "a of the purchas years, ination and, subject to v crive Date of the Agreen his Agreement and the e ver has secured the loan for fails to provide Saller at this Agreement is term t letter before the end of the earnest money shell b the Buyer's loan application or notifies Buyer that it notify Saller within 48 ho toward Buyer y. See addendum Yes y seller in writing and th povisions of paragraph 15 s	crification of tent. If Buyer arnest money commitment with this loan ninated three the three-day e returned to a to Seller or is unable or urs of receipt er's pre-paids. No Description of Agreement
13. AGE			Wiedge they have been ad	ivised of the follo	,	yer Agent Insection Broker
hereby 6	ansaction involves D	disclosed Dual Agency, t gement. In addition, the	he Buyer and Seller ackn	osvledge the limi	ned fiduciary duties of the eight and signing of a Di	ie agents and
he subm mediate liable fo mediation	itted to mediation in in good faith and pay r the other party's leg in loses in that subseq	n accordance with the Ny v their respective mediati gal fees in any subseque:	faine Residentiat Real Es ion fees. If a party does no ut litigation regarding the use shall survive the closin	itate Mediation F ot agrice first to g t some matter in	erty addressed in this Agi Rules. Buyer and Seller, to to mediation, then that which the party who refi on. Earnest money disput	are bound to party will be used to go to
terminat legal an Agency either B	ion of this Agreemen d equivable remedies, acting as estrow age uyer or Seller. In the	it and forfelture by Buyer, including without limit ent has the option to req	r of the earnest money. In ation, termination of this puire written releases frou ies, earnest money deposit	the event of a de Agreement and a Look parties pri	remodies, including wither efault by Seller, Buyer ma return to Buyer of the ea or to disbursing the earn submitted to small claim	ay employ all unest money. est money to
complet	ely expresses the obli	igations of the parties.			less contained herein. Th	

- 16 PRIOR STATEMENTS: Any representations, statements will agreeme completely expresses the obligations of the parties.
- 17 HEIRS/ASSIGNS: This Agreement shall extend to and be obligatory upon heirs, personal representatives, successors, of the Seller and the assigns of the Buyer.
- 18. COUNTERPARTS: This Agreement may be signed on any number of identical counterparts, such as a faxed copy, with the same binding effect as if the signatures were on one instrument. Original or faxed signatures are binding.
- 19. ADDENDA: Yes 🔲 Explain:
- 29. EFFECTIVE DATE: This Agreement is a binding contract when signed by both Buyer and Stiller and when that fact has been communicated to Buyer and Seller or to their agents. Agent is authorized to complete Effective Date on Page 1 of this Agreement. Except as expressly set forth to the contrary, the use of "by (date)" or "within ______ days" shall refer to calendar days being counted from the Effective Date as noted on Page 1 of the Agreement, beginning with the first day after the Effective Date and ending at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time on the last day counted.
- 21. CONFIDENTIALITY: Buyer and Seller understand that the terms of this Agreement are confidential but authorize the disclosure of the information herein to the agents, attorneys, lenders, appraisers, inspectors and others involved in the transaction necessary for the purpose of closing this transaction. Buyer and Seller authorize the lender and/or closing agent preparing the entire closing statement to release a copy of the closing statement to the parties and their agents prior to, at and after the closing.

		1
Page 3 of 4 - P&S-LO	Bourant Vallet	
I WE O S IN A . LET 3.TV	mototical indiana	

. 04

Agent makes no warranties regarding the condition, permitted use or value of Sellera' real property. This Agreement is subject to the following contingencies, with results being satisfactory to Buyer:

	CONTINGENCY	YES	NO	DAYS FOR COMPLETION	OBTAINED BY	TO BE PAID FOR BY
1,	SURVEY Purpose:		(X)			
2.	SOILS TEST		X			
Э.	Purpose: SEPTIC SYSTEM DESIGN Purpose:		(X			
4.	LOCAL PERMITS Purpose:		X			
S .	HAZARDOUS WASTE REPORTS Purpose:		X			
6.	UTILITIES Purpose:		X			
7 .	WATER Purpose:		X			
8.	SUB-DIVISION APPROVAL Purpose:		X		*	
9	DEPILURC APPROVALS Purpose		X			
10,	ZONING VARIANCE Purpose:		X			1990 - 19
11	MDOT DRIVEWAY: ENTRANCE PERMIT Purpose:		$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$			
12.	DEED RESTRICTION Purpose:		X			and the second s
13.	TAX EXEMPT STATUS Purpose:		X			
14.	OTHER Purpose		X			

Further specifications regarding any of the above:

Unless otherwise specified above, all of the above will be obtained and paid for by Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, Buyer will declare the Agreement null and void by notifying Seller in writing within the specified number of days, and any earnest money shall be returned to Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified herein is uneatisfactory to Buyer, and Buyer wishes to pursue remedies other than voiding the Agreement, Buyer must do so to full resolution within the time period set forth above; otherwise this contingency is waived. If Buyer does not notify Seller that an inspection is unsatisfactory within the time period set forth above, this contingency is waived by Buyer. In the absence of inspection(s) mentioned above. Buyer is relying completely upon Buyer's only opinion as to the condition of the property.

Rev. 2004

22. OTHER CONDITIONS:

A copy of this Agreement is to be received understood, contact an attorney. This is a N				
Seller acknowledges that State of Maine I capital gains tax unless a walver has been c	sw requires buyers of problemed by Seller from the	operty owned by non- e State of Maine Bure	resident sollers to with	iold a prepayment of
Buyer acknowledges that Majne-lew requisiting agent to the Seller				
the fill the			01-032161	0
BUYER The Veste Corporation		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	55# OR TAX	PAYER ID#
BUYER	A Martin Annual Annual Control	ر. دور چې د د د مست	SS# OR TAX	PAYER ID#
Buyer's Mailing address is 2.0. Box 1	464. Portland, ME.	04).04		
Seller accepts the offer and agrees to deliv agrees to pay Agency a commission for ser	or the above-described partices as specified in the t	operty at the price an isting agreement.	id upon the terms and cor	nditions set forth and
Seller's Mailing address is 662 East Br	idge Street, West	brook, ME 040	92	
Wheel	1114/24			
SELLER Coldenay Corporation	DATE		SS# OR TAXPA	YER ID#
SELLER	DATE		SS# OR TAXPA	YER 1D#
Offer reviewed and refused on		day of		Control of the second s
SELLER		SULLER	بالمستقدين ويتحد المستقدات المستقدين بينانيون وبدأ الأخاذ المستقدة و	
COUNTER-OFFER: Seller agrees to sell The parties acknowledge that until signed will expire unless accepted by Boyer's sign (time) AM	by Buyer, Seller's signan sature with conuminication	ore constitutes only an	offer to self on the abov	e terms and the offer
SELLER	DATE	SELLER		DATE
The Buyer hereby accepts the counter offe	raet forth above.			
BUYER	DATE	BL YER	A Land to the first to the land to the lan	DATE
EXTENSION: The time for the performan	nce of this Agreement is e	xtended until	DATE	
BUYER	DATE	SELLER		DATE
BUYER	DATE	SELLER		DATE
Maine Association of REALTO All Rights Reserved. © Copyright	RSO/ Rev. 2004 t 2004. Page 4	of4 • P&\$-LO		



Deedched

Exhibit A - Property Description

A certain lot or parcel of land situated on the northeasterly sideline of Hope Avenue in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, and being Lot 10 shown on plan entitled "Presumpscot River Place Phase III - Subdivision Plan, Portland, Maine" dated December 4, 2001, as revised, prepared by Titcomb Associates, and recorded at the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 202, Page 650, together with a right-of-way in common with others over "Hope Avenue" as shown on the plan.

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

WE, ROBERT L. ADAM, of Falmouth and LLOYD B. WOLF, of Portland, and both in the County of Cumberland and State of Maine

For Consideration Paid, GRANT with WARRANTY COVENANTS TO:

GOLDENEYE CORP., a Maine corporation with a principal place of business at 286 Falmouth Road, Falmouth, Maine 04105

A certain lot or parcel of land lying northeasterly of the terminus of Curtis Road, in the City of Portland and the Town of Falmouth, County of Cumberland, State of Maine, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the northerly corner of Lot 20 as shown a plan of Presumpscot River Place II recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 149, Page 64. Thence: (1) N 57° 54' 07" W by the mostherly terminus of said Curtis Road a distance of Sixty and 00/100 (60.00) feet to a point; thence by land of the grantor the following courses and distances: (2) N 32° 05' 53" E a distance of One Hundred Eighty-Nine and 700 (189.71) feet to a point; (3) N 55° 00' 00" W a distance of Twenty-Four and 82/100 (24.82) feet to a point of curvature; (4) Northwesterly, following a chive to the right having a radius of Four Hundred Eighty and 00/100 (480.00) weet, an arc distance of Fifty-Pour and 43/100 (54.43) feet to a point; (5) S 42° 03355" Wa distance of Two Hundred Forty-One and 59/100 (241.59) feet to a point of curvature; (6) Southwesterly, following a curve to the right having a radius of One Hundred Forty-Five and 00/100 (145.00) feet, an arc distance of Fifty Seven and 71/100 (57.71) feet to a point of tangency, (7) S 64° 52' 06" W a distance of Fifty-Seven and 19/100 (57.19) feet to a point and land now or formerly of the City of Portland as shown on a plan of Presumpscot River Place recorded in said Registry in Plan Book 141, Page 42; (8) N 25° 03' 20" W by said City of Portland and a rescrived right of way as shown on said plan a distance of Forty-Seven and 30/100 (47.30) feet to a point; (9) N 57° 54' 24" W by said right of way and Lot 9 as shown on said plan, also by Lots 57 through 60 and the northeasterly terminus of Pamela Street as shown on a plan of Crest View Acres Section 5 recorded in Registry in Plan Book 81, Page 23 a distance of Eight Hundred Ninety-Two and 70/100 (892.70) feet to a point and land now or formerly of Donald S. Hornblower and Amy B. Hornblower as

Doc#: 86971 Bk:18262 Pa: 160

described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 14336, Page 319; (10) N 30° 14' 44" E by said land of Hornblower and land now or formerly of James G. Somma and Constance Somma as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 6230, Page 051 a distance of One Hundred Forty and 95/100 (140.95) feet to stone monument on the Town Line between the Town of Falmouth and the City of Portland; (11) N 31° 28' 15" E by said Town Line a distance of One Hundred Seventy-Two and 54/100 (172.54) feet to a point; thence by land of the grantor the following courses and distances: (12) N 55° 52' 57" W a distance of Three Hundred Forty- Six and 67/100 (346.67) feet to a point; (13) S 30° 40' 13" W a distance of Thirty-Five and 00/100 (35.00) feet to a point; (14) N 59° 19' 47" W a distance of Fifty and 00/100 (50.00) feet to a point; (15) N 30° 40' 13 E a distance of Thirty-Four and 36/100 (34.36) feet to a point; (16) Southwesterly, following a curve to the left having a radius of One Hundred Seventy-Five and 00/100 (175.00) feet, an arc distance of Two Hundred Forty-Two and 65/100 (242.65) feet to a point said point lying \$ 71° 44' 30" W a distance of Two Hundred Twenty-Three and 67/100 (223.67) feet from the last mentioned point, (17) \$ 32° 01' 10" W a distance of Fifteen and 22/100 (15.22) feet to the northeasterly terminus of Hope Lane as shown on a plan of Alice Street Subdivision recorded in said Registry in Plan Book 196. Page 319; (18) N 57° 58' 50" W by said Hope Lane a distance of Fifty and 00/100 (50.00) feet to the easterly corner of Lot 8 as shown on said plan; thence by land of the grantor the following courses and distances: (19) N 32° 01' 10" E a distance of Fifteen and 64/100 (15.64) feet to a point of curvature; (20) Easterly, by land of said grantor and the City of Portland as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 17463, Page 276, following a curve to the right having a radius of Two Hundred Twenty-Pive and 00/100 (225.00) feet, an arc distance of Three Hundred Sixty-One and 67/100 (361.67) feet to a point of tangency; (21) S 55° 52' 57" E a distance of Three Hundred Fifty-Five and 90/100 (355.90) feet to the said Town Line; (22) N 31° 28' 15" E by said Town Line a distance of Six Hundred Eighty-Three and 58/100 (683.58) feet to the westerly corner of said land of the City of Portland; thence by said land of the City of Portland the following courses and distances: (23) S 29° 48' 53" E a distance of Two Hundred Seventeen and 71/100 (217.71) feet to a point; (24) S 57° 56' 19" E a distance of Two Hundred and 00/100 (200.00) feet to a point; (25) S 37° 49' 58" E a distance of Five Hundred Thirty-Two and 45/100 (532.45) feet to a point; (26) S 43° 05' 40" E a distance of Three Hundred Eighty and 71/100 (380.71) feet to a point; (27) S 52° 17' 20" E a distance of One Hundred Eight and 53/100 (108.53) feet to a point; (28) S 51° 20' 27" E a distance of One Hundred Ten and 73/100 (110.73) feet to a point; (29) S 62° 28' 43" E a distance of One Hundred Twenty and 38/100 (120.38) feet to a point; (30) S 68° 45′ 52" E a distance of One Hundred Fourteen and 03/100 (114.03) feet to a point; (31) S 78° 51' 07" E a distance of One Hundred Sixteen and 88/100 (116.88) feet to a point; (32) S 32° 03' 41" W a distance of One Hundred Seventy-Five and 51/100 (175.51) feet to a point; (33) \$ 35° 39' 43" W a distance of One Hundred Fifty-Eight and 95/100 (158.95) feet to a point; (34) S 37° 32' 08" W a distance of Fifty and 00/100 (50.00) feet to a

Doce: 86971 Bk:18262 Ps: 162

STATE OF MAINE CUMBERLAND, SS.

October 17

. 2002

Then personally appeared the above-named fones L. Haant Lloyd 6 and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

Before me,

Attorney at Law/Notary Public

CHRISTINA A SILBERMAN Notaty Public, Maine My Commission Explies September 19, 2008

SE

Recaived
Recorded Resister of Deeds
Oct 22:2002 03:31:17P
Cumberland County
John B. D Brien

Doc+: 86771 Bk:18262 Pa: 161

point, (35) S 32° 05' 53" W a distance of Two Hundred Thirteen and 26/100 (213.26) feet to the northeasterly side of Lot 13 as shown on a plan of Presumpscot River Place II recorded in said Registry in Plan Book 149, Page 64; (36) N 57° 54' 07" W by said Lot 13, Lot 14, and the northeasterly terminus of Overset Road and Lots 16 through 20 as shown on said plan a distance of Six Hundred Twenty-Five and 44/100 (625.44) feet to the point of beginning.

The above described parcel contains 30.95 acres and being a portion of the property described in a deed to Lloyd B. Wolf and Robert L. Adam recorded at the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 7058, Page 70. Reference is made to deeds from Lloyd B. Wolf to AJS Family Limited Partnership dated June 14, 2001 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 16418, Pages 245 and 247. Reference is further made a deed from AJS Family Limited Partnership to Lloyd B. Wolf dated December 31, 2001 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 17176, Page 190. Reference is further made to a deed from AJS Family Limited Partnership to Lloyd B. Wolf by even or recent date herewith and recorded at said Registry of Deeds. Bearings are referenced to true north.

The above described parcel is subject to certain easements granted to the Portland Water District as described in deeds recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 2266, Page 303 and Book 2267, Page 257. The above described parcel is also subject to certain easements granted to Central Maine Power Company as described in deeds recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 2167, Page 432 and Book 2167, Page 435.

Reference is herein made to a Plan of Property made for Robert Adam by Land Use Consultants, Inc. dated August 1978 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 125, Page 45 and 46. Reference is further made to a plan cutitled "Presumpscot River Place Phase III — Subdivision Plan Portland, Maine" made for Robert Adam and Burt Wolf dated December 4, 2001 as revised, prepared by Titcomb Associates, to be recorded at said Registry of Deeds.

WITNESS our hands this _______, 200

Olysterce Robert

Robert L. Adam

Soer Fierce

Libyd B Wolf

Onc4: 90923 Bk:18334 Pa: 57

MAINE SHORT FORM WARRANTY DEED (CONFIRMATION DEED)

THAT I, LLOYD B. WOLF, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 1382, Portland, Maine 04104, FOR CONSIDERATION PAID, hereby grants to GOLDENEYE CORP., a Maine corporation with a mailing address of 286 Falmouth Road, Falmouth, Maine 04105, WITH WARRANTY COVENANTS, my one-half undivided interest in a certain lot or parcel of land located on the southwesterly side of the Presumpscot River, with any buildings and improvements thereon, situated in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, and being the same premises coveyed to grantor herein by deed from AJS Family Limited Partnership of recent or even date herewith, to be recorded at Cumberland County Registry of Deeds herewith, being more particularly described in Exhibit A amnexed hereto and made a part hereof.

EXCEPTING from the herein conveyance a certain lot or parcel of land conveyed from AIS Family Limited Partnership to Lloyd B. Wolf dated December 31, 2001, recorded at Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 17176, Page 190, containing 35.2 acres, which parcel was subsequently conveyed from Lloyd B. Wolf to AIS Family Limited Partnership, by deed dated March 25, 2002, recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 17456, Page 23, which parcel was included in the conveyance from AIS Family Limited Partnership et al to the City of Portland by deed dated March 26, 2002, recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 17463, Page 276.

Reference is made to a deed from Lloyd B. Wolf, et al. to grantee herein dated October 17, 2002 and recorded at Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 18262, Page 159. The purpose of this deed is to confirm title to the premises herein described in grantee herein.

STATE OF MAINE CUMBERLAND, SS.

Work 5 , 2002

Then personally appeared the above-named LLOYD B. WOLF and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

Before me

Attorney at Law Notary Public

CONVIRUATION DEED FROM LLOTD B. WOLF

APPENDIX A

90923 BK:18336.Pm

Beginning \$4 is monument found on the line between the City of Fortland and the Town of Fatnouth on the southwesterly side of a 125 foot wide Central Mission Fortland and the Company assemble as shown on "Flan of Property for Robert Adam Fortland & Falmouth, Maine Aug. 1978 Robert 11-27-79 Land Use Consultants, Inc." recorded in Flan Book 125 Page 45 and 46 and also shown on "Recording Plus of Presumption River Place Falmouth, Maine Maile for Robert Adam & Burt Will September 16, 1997 Rev. 3 11-3-97 Owen Haskell, Inc." recorded in Flan Book 198 Page 28.

Thence N 57" 56" 54" W along land now or formerly of Oak Nuts Park 375,00 fost;

Thereos S 25° 13' 38" W along land of said Oak Nuts Park 563, 34 feet.

Thence N 64° 13" 02" W along land now or formerly of Harold L. Curber 390, 10 feet to an iron pipe.

Therea N 79' 59' 32" W along land of said Garber 49.21 Ret

Thence N.73" 40" 38" W along land of said Garber 101,06 feet;

Thence N 16*-19*22* E & distance of 488.66 feet;

Thence N 73° 35' 44" W a distance of 160.00 feet to an iron pipe;

Therece S 16" 19' 22" W along land now or formerly of Charles H. Flamon 771,16 fine.

Therece N 73" 25' 46" W a distance of 100,23 feet to the easterly sideline of Gase Deiver

Thence N 50" 56" 58" W along the end of Gase Drive 54.11 feet;

Thence N 63" 00' 46" W a distance of 157.02 feet;

Thereo'S 26" 59' 14" W a distance of 25.00 feet to an iron proc

Thence N 63° 00' 46" W a distance of \$0.01 feet to an iron pipe;

Thence N 25" 55' 02" E a distance of 49.82 feet to an iron pipe.

Thence N 62" 58" 44" W a distance of 74.24 feet to an iron pipe.

Thence N 32" 48" 31" E a distance of 67,80 feet;

Theres N 63* 00' 46" W a distance of \$5.37 feet;

Thereit N 33" 12" 56" It along land now or formally of Crest View Acres 177.28 fast:

Thorse N 57" 54" 23" W along said land of Creek View Acres 741.60 feet;

Thereo N 30° 14' 44" E a distance of 140.95 fact to a monament marking an angle is the speculing

Thereo N 31" 28" 15" E along the Ero between the City of Portland and Town of Palmouth, 1409.32 feet to a monument shown on said plan by Land Use Consultanta, Inc.

Thence N 31° 22° 15" E along the Felmouth and Portland town line 10 feet more or less to the Presumpscot River.

Thence southerly and southeasterly by the Presumpscot River 2450 fact more or less to the Falmouth and Portland town line and "open space" as shown on said plan by Owen Haskell, inc.;

Thence \$ 32° 55' 17" W by "Presumpacet River Place" as shown on said plan by Owen Haskoff, Inc. 1410 feet more or less to the point of beginning, containing 16 acres more or less.

All bearings are based on true north. This description is compiled from said Land Use Consultation, Inc.

Also hereby conveying all rights, easements, privileges, and appurerances belonging to the above described property.

Received
Recorded Resister of Ceeds
Nov 05,2005 11:48-34A
Counterland County
John B. Olerien

BUILDING PERIVILL HIDLEN LOW IN THE COLOR

Please call <u>874-8703 or 874-8693</u> to schedule your

inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the

inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below. Pre-construction Meeting: Must be scheduled with your inspection team upon receipt of this permit. Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator at 874-8632 must also be contacted at this time, before any site work begins on any project other than single family additions or alterations. Prior to pouring concrete Footing/Building Location Inspection: Re-Bar Schedule Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete Prior to placing ANY backfill **Foundation Inspection:** Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to any insulating or drywalling Prior to any occupancy of the structure or Final/Certificate of Occupancy: use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per inspection at this point. Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED Signature of Applicant/Designee Date Signature of Inspections Official Building Permit#:

Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE PROTECTION

Y OF PORTLAND

INSPECTION

rm or rpe

JR NO

ine and or the Or

e of buildings and

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached

MAR 1 1 7004 Permit Number: 040173 CITY OF PORTLAND

ion a septing this permit shall comply with all

ances of the City of Portland regulating

uctures, and of the application on file in

This is to certify that	Goldeneye Corp /The Vista	poration			
has permission to	Build new 28' x 36' single fa	y home	4' attached	o car garage.	
AT 182 Hope Ave				2 392 A010001	

provided that the person or persons of the provisions of the Statutes of the construction, maintenance and this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

fication on mus n and w en perm on proc re this lding or rt there ed or sed-in erwise

QUIRED.

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept. Health Dept. **Appeal Board** Other

Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD